Document ID#	Comparat Expires 06 OMB065				IEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
B New Image: Connection of PTO Error Image: Connection of PTO Error Reel # Frame# Image: Corrective Document Frame# Image: Corrective Document Corrective Document Reel # Frame# Image: Corrective Document Execution Date Reel # Frame# Image: Corrective Document Execution Date WOODRUEF, Daniel J. October 18, 1999 BLECK, Martin C. October 18, 1999 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Zip Code: Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Zip Code: Etacr either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers attacher of the same profile the same profile together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed first named inventor: Q00000 Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): Q 09/351,980 filed July 12, 1999 Mark if additional numbers or list or properties involved: Q CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Reclased NUMBER OF PACES: Rockey, Minamow & Katz, Ltd. Mark file cologether with a same application number only if a U.S. Application Number for the call number of pages contained in the con document in	то:		· ,		ington, D.	C. 20231
□ Correction of PTO Error Reel # □ Merger □ Other □ Corrective Document Reel # Frame# □ U.S. Government Age (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age Department File □ Secret File □ Corrective Document Reel # Frame# □ RecEIVING PARTY: Name: Secret File □ October 18, 1999 October 18, 1999 October 18, 1999 City: Kalispell State: Montana Zip Code: 59901 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional numbers attached If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed Mark if additional numbers attached 09/351,980 filed July 12, 1999 Patent Number (s): Patent Number(s): Q PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned: NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attachment(s). DO NOT im Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. Quarter Topolication Number & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400 Mark if ec	X	New				Security Agreement
□ Corrective Document Reel # Frame# (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age □ □ Department File □ Secret File □ CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first) BLECK, Martin C. RECEIVING PARTY: Name: Semitool, Inc. Address: 655 West Reserve Drive BLECK, Martin C. October 18, 1999 Ciry: Kalispell State: Montana 2 Code: 59901 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Image: Semitool, Inc. Address: Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache Pater Patent Application Number or the patent Number (DO NOT ENTER DOTH manners for the same parties there in the patent application was signed 09/351,980 filed July 12, 1999 Patent Number(s): O TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attachment(s). DO NOT im Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.		Correction of PTO Error				
Execution Date Name:: Semitool, Inc. WOODRUFF, Daniel J. October 4, 1999 BLECK, Martin C. October 18, 1999 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Image: City: Kalispell Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Image: City: Kalispell Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Image: City: Kalispell Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Image: City: Kalispell Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Image: City: Kalispell Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Image: City: Kalispell APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Mark if additional numbers for the same profile together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed: Mission momet on 0/00/00 Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): 09/351,980 filed July 12, 1999 Patent Number of properties involved: City:	⊒	Corrective Document			se ONLY by U	J.S. Government Agencies)
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Mark if additional numbers att Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proceeding filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed first named inventor: 00/00/00 Patent Application Number(s): 09/351,980 filed July 12, 1999 Patent Number(s): 09/351,980 filed July 12, 1999 Patent Number(s): Q TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number of properties involved: Q PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application NUMBER OF PAGES: Number has not been assigned: Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attachment(s). DO NOT in Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza Enclosed 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644 Mather Docket No. SEM4492P1130US The Commissioner is hereby authorized to any additional fees which may be required, any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated. <td>WOODI BLECK</td> <td>RUFF, Daniel J. ., Martin C.</td> <td>Execution Date October 4, 1999 October 18, 1999</td> <td>Name: Address: City: State:</td> <td>Semitool, Inc 655 West Res Kalispell Montana</td> <td></td>	WOODI BLECK	RUFF, Daniel J. ., Martin C.	Execution Date October 4, 1999 October 18, 1999	Name: Address: City: State:	Semitool, Inc 655 West Res Kalispell Montana	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number of properties involved: C PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned: NUMBER OF PAGES: Correspondent number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:	<i>Enter eil</i> If this do first na n	<i>ither the Patent Application Number of</i> ocument is being filed together with a ned inventor: <u>00/00/00</u>	or the Patent Numb			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned: Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attachment(s). DO NOT inc Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attachment(s). DO NOT inc Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attachment(s). DO NOT inc Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attachment(s). DO NOT inc Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attachment(s). DO NOT inc Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attachment(s). DO NOT inc Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attachment(s). DO NOT inc Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attachment(s). DO NOT inc Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attachment(s). Enter the total number of pages contained in the con document including any attached copy is copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.		Application Number(s):		Patent Number	r(s):	
Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Image: Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644 Two Prudential Plaza Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to any additional fees which may be required, any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644 Attorney Docket No. SEM4492P1130US STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.		09/351,980 filed July 12, 1999	nter the total numb			One
Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Image: Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644 Two Prudential Plaza Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to any additional fees which may be required, any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644 Attorney Docket No. SEM4492P1130US STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.	TOTAL PATEN Enter PO	09/351,980 filed July 12, 1999 L NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: En T COOPERATION TREATY (PC CT application number only if a U.S.	:Т):	er of properties in NUMBER OF Enter the total n document include	volved: PAGES: umber of pages ding any attach	contained in the conveyance ment(s). DO NOT include the
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.	TOTAL PATEN Enter PO	09/351,980 filed July 12, 1999 L NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: En T COOPERATION TREATY (PC CT application number only if a U.S.	:Т):	er of properties in NUMBER OF Enter the total n document includ Recordation For	volved: PAGES: umber of pages ding any attach rm Cover Sheet	s contained in the conveyance ment(s). DO NOT include the pages in this total.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.	TOTAL PATEN Enter PC Number	09/351,980 filed July 12, 1999 L NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: En T COOPERATION TREATY (PC CT application number only if a U.S. has not been assigned: ESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRI Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 47 Chicago, Illinois 60601	T): Application ESS:	er of properties in NUMBER OF Enter the total n document inclue Recordation For FEE AMOUNT Mathematical Mathematical FEE AMOUNT Mathematical Math	PAGES: umber of pages ding any attach rm Cover Sheet F: Tota ed to Deposit Accommissioner is l ditional fees wh	a contained in the conveyance ment(s). DO NOT include the pages in this total. <u>2</u> al Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> count 04-1644 hereby authorized to charge tich may be required, or credit
	TOTAL PATEN Enter PC Number	09/351,980 filed July 12, 1999 L NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: En T COOPERATION TREATY (PC CT application number only if a U.S. has not been assigned: ESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRI Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 47 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400	T): Application ESS:	er of properties in NUMBER OF Enter the total n document inclue Recordation For FEE AMOUNT Mathematical Mathematical FEE AMOUNT Mathematical Math	PAGES: umber of pages ding any attach rm Cover Sheet F: Tota ed to Deposit Accommissioner is l ditional fees wh	a contained in the conveyance ment(s). DO NOT include the pages in this total. <u>2</u> al Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> count 04-1644 hereby authorized to charge tich may be required, or credit
581 Lawrence J. Chapa, Reg. No. 39,135 October 29,	TOTAL PATEN Enter PC Number CORRE Attorney STATE To the I copy of 1999 DNG	09/351,980 filed July 12, 1999 L NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: En T COOPERATION TREATY (PC CT application number only if a U.S. has not been assigned: ESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRI Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 47 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400 y Docket No. SEM4492P1130US EMENT AND SIGNATURE best of my knowledge and belief, th the original document. Charges to	T): Application ESS: 00 e foregoing inform	er of properties in NUMBER OF Enter the total n document inclus Recordation For FEE AMOUNT Mage Enclos Charge Mage The Co any add any ov	wolved: PAGES: umber of pages ding any attach rm Cover Sheet F: Tota ed to Deposit Accommissioner is l ditional fees wh erpayment, to E d correct and a	a Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> count 04-1644 hereby authorized to charge ich may be required, or credit Deposit Account 04-1644.

· · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 010346 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 09/351,980

Filing Date: July 12, 1999

Whereas, we, the undersigned Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

LIFT AND ROTATE ASSEMBLY FOR USE IN A WORKPIECE PROCESSING STATION AND A METHOD ATTACHING THE SAME

(Hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") for which we are making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Inventions, said application disclosing the Inventions and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Semitool, Inc. and whereas Semitool, Inc. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer the entire right, title and interest in said Inventions, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto Semitool, Inc.;

Semitool, Inc. is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the Inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute international applications relating to the Inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications to the Inventions under the European Patent Convention; and we agree to execute applications relating to the Inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor;

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Semitool, Inc., as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

We further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Semitool, Inc. or its designees as Semitool, Inc. or its assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

We further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as Semitool, Inc. thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 4th day of UCTODEY in the year 1999

At <u>Kalispell</u>, Montana (City) (State)

Daniel J. Woodruff

State of Montana

County of Flatheace) ss

ļ

Before me personally appeared Daniel J. Woodruff, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this $\underline{4m}$ day of $\underline{0.100er}$, in the year $\underline{1999}$.

Notary Public for the State of Montana

Notary Public for the State of <u>MONTANA</u> Residing at <u>KALISPELL</u> MONTANA

My Commission Expires on <u>IB May 200</u>7

PATENT REEL: 010346 FRAME: 0816

SEAL

SEM4492P1130US P99-0033 Page 2

County of

SEAL

Executed this 1% day of $0c$	in the year	99	
At <u><u>Bcr</u>, e</u> ,,,,,,,) D (State)	Martin C. Bleck Inventor	Blet
State of Idaho)) ss		

Before me personally appeared Martin C. Bleck, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 18 day of 10 day of 10 day of 199

ID 40 đ

Notary Public for the State of 1daho Residing at Boise, ID 2003 My Commission Expires on 1 21